

## Invitation to presentation of Beijer Alma's interim report for the fourth quarter 2021

Beijer Alma AB (publ) will publish its interim report for the fourth quarter 2021 on Wednesday, February 16, at around 08.00 (CET). On the same day, at 10.00 (CET) Beijer Alma will hold a telephone conference. President and CEO Henrik Perbeck and CFO Erika Ståhl will present the result.

The presentation will be webcasted live and will also be made available afterwards ondemand. The presentation will be held in English. The report and presentation material will be made available on Beijer Alma's website <a href="https://www.beijeralma.se/ir">www.beijeralma.se/ir</a>

Link to the webcast: https://tv.streamfabriken.com/beijer-alma-q4-2021

For phone access and to ask questions, please call:

SE: +46 8 505 583 59 UK: +44 333 300 92 62

## If you have any questions, please contact:

Henrik Perbeck, President and CEO, Telephone +46 18 15 71 60, henrik.perbeck@beijeralma.se Erika Ståhl, Chief Financial Officer, Telephone +46 18 15 71 60, erika.stahl@beijeralma.se

## About Beijer Alma AB

Beijer Alma AB is an international industrial group focused on component production and industrial trading. The Group includes three subsidiaries: Lesjöfors, one of Europe's largest spring manufactures; Habia Cable, one of Europe's largest manufacturers of custom-designed cables; and Beijer Tech, which holds strong positions in Nordic industrial trading and manufacturing in niche markets.

Beijer Alma is listed on the Nasdaq Stockholm Mid Cap list.

Attachments nvitation to presentation of Beijer Alma's interim report for the fourth quarter 2021	
12 Alman Danachana and A. Dana 1747 OF 751 47 University Overday at Talachana at 44 10 15 71 40	